

DECISION OF THE DIRECTOR

<u>CS/012/2020</u>

<u>Decision of the Director in respect of the establishment of the Selection Committee for the posts of "Seconded National Expert"</u>, ref. SNE-TACB-2020 and ref. SNE-RD-2020

THE DIRECTOR OF THE EUROPEAN UNION AGENCY FOR FUNDAMENTAL RIGHTS

HAVING REGARD: to the Council Regulation (EC) No 168/2007 of 15 February 2007 establishing a European Union Agency for Fundamental Rights;

HAVING REGARD: to the MB Decision 2017/01 of 11 April 2017 on the rules on the secondment to FRA of national experts and national experts in professional training;

HAS DECIDED:

Article 1 - Nomination of Selection Committee

- 1. A selection Committee is appointed with the purpose of determining which candidates fulfil the requirements detailed in the Job Profile of "Seconded National Expert in the Technical Assistance and Capaticy Building Unit", ref. SNE-TACB-2020, and in the Job Profile of "Seconded National Expert in the Research and Data Unit" ref. SNE-RD-2020, creating a shortlist of candidates to be invited for an interview for each of the mentioned profiles, deciding on the suitability of candidates for the two post, and making relevant recommendations to the Director.
- 2. The composition of the Selection Committee is the following:

Role in the Selection Committee	Name
Chairperson:	Mr Ioannis Dimitrakopoulos, Director's Office
Member:	Ms Ann-Charlotte Nygard, Technical Assistance and Capacity Building Unit
Member:	Ms Joanna Goodey, Research and Data Unit
Member:	Mr Cristian Popescu, Corporate Services Unit
Member:	Ms/Mr <name>, Staff Committee Representative</name>

Done in Vienna on:	Director		
17/09/2020	Ann Oly		
	Michael O'Flaherty		